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Adams County Health Department
425 E. Main, Suite 700
Othello, WA  99344-1146
509-488-4074 Direct (Vicki)
509-331-0030 Fax
vickig@co.adams.wa.us



Brady Woodbury/Shannon Jones
Asotin County Health District
102 1st Street
PO Box 306
Asotin, WA  99402-0306
509-243-3344 Main
509-243-3345 Fax
bwoodbury@ac-hd.org
sjones@ac-hd.org


Bonnie Hall/Jason Zaccaria
Benton-Franklin Health District
7102 W. Okanogan Place
Kennewick, WA  99336-2341
509-460-4200 Main
509-460-4553 Direct (Bonnie)
509-460-4567 Direct (Jason)
509-460-4590 Fax
bonnieh@bfhd.wa.gov
jasonz@bfhd.wa.gov


Kandis Boersema/Anne Larsen
Chelan-Douglas Health District
200 Valley Mall Pkwy
East Wenatchee, WA  98802-5321
509-886-6400 Main
509-886-6483 (Direct Kandis)
509-886-6478 Fax
kandis.boersema@cdhd.wa.gov
anne.larsen@cdhd.wa.gov


Kim Yacklin
Clallam County Health & Human Services
111 E. 3rd Street
Port Angeles, WA  98362-3018
360-417-2274 Main
360-417-2523 Direct (Kim)
360-417-2583 Fax
kyacklin@co.clallam.wa.us

Holly Barnfather
Clark County Public Health 
1601 E. Fourth Plain Blvd, Building 17
P.O. Box 9825
Vancouver, WA  98666-8825
360-397-8000 Main
360-397-8226 Direct (Holly)
holly.barnfather@clark.wa.gov
cntyhealthgrantcontract@clark.wa.gov

Martha Lanman
Columbia County Public Health Department
270 E. Main Street
Dayton, WA  99328-1353
509-382-2181 Main
509-382-2942 Fax
martha_lanman@co.columbia.wa.us




Carole Harrison
Cowlitz County Health & Human Services Dept.
1952 - 9th Avenue
Longview, WA  98632-4045
360-414-5599 Main
360-414-5599 x6420 (Carole)
360-425-7531 Fax
harrisonc@co.cowlitz.wa.us




Martha Lanman
Garfield County Health District
121 S. 10th Street
P.O. Box 130
Pomeroy, WA  99347-0130
509-843-3412 Main
509-843-1935 Fax
martha_lanman@co.columbia.wa.us


Theresa Adkinson/Maria Vargas
Grant County Health District
1038 W Ivy Avenue
Moses Lake, WA  98837
509-766-7960 Main
509-766-6519 Fax
tadkinson@granthealth.org
mvargas@granthealth.org



Karolyn Holden/Aliza Esty
Grays Harbor County Public Health &
Social Services Department
2109 Sumner Avenue
Aberdeen, WA  98520
360-532-8631 Direct (Karolyn-Aberdeen)
360-249-4413 Direct (Jeff Nelson-Montesano)
360-533-1983 Fax (Aberdeen)
360-249-3203 (Montesano)
kholden@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
aesty@co.grays-harbor.wa.us
jnelson@co.grays-harbor.wa.us


Kristin Fay/Renee’ Lohmann
Island County Public Health Department
1 NE 6th Street
P.O. Box 5000
Coupeville, WA 98239-5000
360-679-7350 Main
360-678-7860 Direct (Amber)
360-679-7390 Fax
k.fay@co.island.wa.us
r.lohmann@co.island.wa.us



Julia Danskin/Veronica Shaw
Jefferson County Public Health
615 Sheridan Street
Port Townsend, WA  98368-2439
360-385-9400 Main
360-385-9420 Direct (Julia)
360-385-9401 Fax
jdanskin@co.jefferson.wa.us
veronica@co.jefferson.wa.us
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Kitsap Public Health District
345 - 6th Street. Suite 300
Bremerton, WA  98337-1866
360-728-2235 Main
360-813-1379 Fax
april.fisk@kitsappublichealth.org
keith.grellner@kitsappublichealth.org







Candi Blackford/Tina Rowan
Kittitas County Public Health Department
507 N. Nanum Street, Suite 102
Ellensburg, WA  98926 -2886
509-962-7515 Main
509-962-7634 Direct (Candi)
509-962-7581 Fax
candi.blackford@co.kittitas.wa.us
tina.rowan.ph@co.kittitas.wa.us





Carla Dionne
Klickitat County Public Health Department
501 NE Washington Street
PO Box 159
White Salmon, WA 98672-0159
509-493-1558 Main (White Salmon)
509-493-1858 Direct (Carla-White Salmon)
509-773-2366 Direct (Carla-Goldendale)
509-493-4025 Fax
carlad@klickitatcounty.org



JP Anderson/Sandi Andrus
Lewis County Public Health & Social Services Dept.
360 NW North Street, MS: HSD01
Chehalis, WA  98532-1925
360-740-1223 Main
360-740-1148 Direct (Sandi)
360-740-1472 Fax
jp.anderson@lewiscountywa.gov
sandi.andrus@lewiscountywa.gov



Ed Dzedzy
Lincoln County Health Department
90 Nicholls Street
Davenport, WA  99122-9729
509-725-2501 Main
509-725-9213 x24 (Ed)
509-725-1014 Fax
edzedzy@co.lincoln.wa.us

Lydia Buchheit/Casey Bingham
Mason County Public Health
415 N. 6th Street, Building 8
Shelton, WA  98584-3425
360-427-9670 x404 (Lydia)
360-427-9670 x562 (Casey)
360-427-7787 Fax
lydiab@co.mason.wa.us
caseyb@co.mason.wa.us

Matt Schanz/Dale House
Northeast Tri-County Health District
240 E. Dominion Avenue
Colville, WA  99114-2732
509-684-1301 Main
509-684-1002 Fax
mschanz@netchd.org
dhouse@netchd.org



Lauri Jones/Jill Gates
Okanogan County Public Health
1234 S. 2nd Avenue
P.O. Box 231
Okanogan, WA  98840-0231
509-422-7140 Main
509-422-7158 Direct (Lauri)
509-422-7384 Fax
ljones@co.okanogan.wa.us
jgates@co.okanogan.wa.us


Mary Goelz
Pacific County Public Health & Human Services Dept.
1216 W. Robert Bush Drive
P.O. Box 26
South Bend, WA  98586-0026
360-875-9343 Main
360-875-9323 Fax
mgoelz@co.pacific.wa.us


Mark Tompkins
San Juan County Health & Community Services
145 Rhone St
P.O. Box 607
Friday Harbor, WA  98250-0607
360-378-4474 Main
360-378-7036 Fax
markt@sanjuanco.com



Deborah Fouts
Public Health - Seattle & King County
401 5th Avenue, Suite 1300
Seattle, WA  98104-1818
206-263-8571 Direct (Deb)
206-205-0947 Fax
deborah.fouts@kingcounty.gov


Bob Hicks/Kayla Schott-Bresler
Skagit County Public Health Department
700 S. 2nd Street, Suite 301
Mount Vernon, WA  98273-3864
360-416-1500 Main
360-416-1504 Direct (Bob)
360-416-1520 Direct (Kayla)
360-416-1525 Direct (Mel Pedrosa)
360-416-1501 Fax
bobhicks@co.skagit.wa.us
kaylasb@co.skagit.wa.us


Kirby Richards/Allen Esaacson
Skamania County Community Health Department
710 SW Rock Creek Drive
PO Box 790
Stevenson, WA  98648-0790
509-427-3850 Direct (Kirby)
509-427-3856 Direct (Allen)
509-427-7365 Fax
richards@co.skamania.wa.us
allene@co.skamania.wa.us


Barbara Taylor
Snohomish Health District
3020 Rucker Avenue, Suite 308
Everett, WA  98201-3900
425-339-8693 Direct (Barbara)
425-339-5253 Fax
btaylor@snohd.org


Kim Kramarz/Larry Johnson
Spokane Regional Health District
1101 W. College Avenue
Spokane, WA  99201-2010
509-324-1662 Direct (Kim)
509-324-1481 Direct (Larry)
509-324-1507 Fax
kkramarz@srhd.org
lbjohnson@srhd.org


Christopher Schuler/Gina Nelson
Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department
3629 South D Street
Tacoma, WA  98418-6813
253-798-4789 Direct (Chris)
253-798-2947 Fax
cschuler@tpchd.org
gnelson@tpchd.org


Lydia Hodgkinson
Thurston County Public Health & Social Services Dept.
412 Lilly Road NE
Olympia, WA  98506-5132
360-867-2503 Direct (Lydia)
360-867-2601 Fax
hodgkil@co.thurston.wa.us


Chris Bischoff/Gina Robbins
Wahkiakum County Health & Human Services
64 Main St.
P.O. Box 696
Cathlamet, WA  98612-0696
360-795-6207 x201 (Chris)
360-795-6224 Fax
bischoffc@co.wahkiakum.wa.us
robbinsg@co.wahkiakum.wa.us


Nancy Wenzel
Walla Walla County Dept. of Community Health
314 W. Main St.
P.O. Box 1753
Walla Walla, WA  99362-0346
509-524-2650 Main
509-524-2678 Fax
nwenzel@co.walla-walla.wa.us
DCHcontracts@co.walla-walla.wa.us


Jessie Thomson/Kathleen Roy
Whatcom County Health Department
509 Girard Street
Bellingham, WA  98225-4005
360-778-6020
360-676-7646 Fax
jthomson@co.whatcom.wa.us
kroy@co.whatcom.wa.us





Noel Christiansen/Troy Henderson
Whitman County Public Health Department
310 N. Main Street
Colfax, WA  99111
509-397-6280 Main
509-397-6239 Fax
noel.christiansen@whitmancounty.net
troy.henderson@whitmancounty.net


Chase Porter/Marcy McDonald
Yakima Health District
1210 Ahtanum Ridge Drive
Union Gap, WA 98903-1813
509-575-4040 Main
509-249-6603 Fax
chase.porter@co.yakima.wa.us
marcy.mcdonald@co.yakima.wa.us
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